
Groton Area Tigers

No. Name Ht. Pos. Grade
2 Payton Maine   L 11
4 Nicole Marzahn   OH 10
5 Tadyn Glover   DS/L 10
6 Sam Menzia   MH 11
7 Indigo Rogers   MH 10
8 Miranda Hanson   S 11
9 Payton Colestock   OH/RH 10
10 Jessie Bjerke   OH 12
11 Eliza Wanner   OH 10
12 Kaylin Kucker   S 10
13 Gia Gengerke   MH 12
13 Portia Kettering   RH 11
14 Taylor Holm   MH 11
16 Jennie Doeden   RH 11

Junior Varsity
1 Tadyn Glover   L 10
4 Nicole Marzahn   OH 10
6 Samantha Menzia   MH 11
7 Indigo Rogers   MH 10
8 Payton Colestock   OH/RH 10
12 Kaylin Kucker   S 10
13 Portia Kettering   RH 11
15 Kaycie Hawkins   RH/MH 10

C Team
1 Tessa Erdmann   DS/L 9
2 Erin Unzen   S 9
5 Jasmine Gengerke   MH 9
6 Grace Wambach   OH 9
8 Alexa Herr   DS 9
9 Lina Suhr   RH 11
10 Alexis Hanten   DS/RH 9
13 Tanae Lipp   OH 9
14 Brooklyn Gilbert   MH 9
15 Kaycie Hawkins   RH 10

Head Coach
Chelsea Hanson

Asst. Coaches
Jenna Strom

Sarah Schuster

Managers
Madison Sippel
Lexi Gustafson
Alexis Simon

Superintendent
Joe Schwan

Principal
Kiersten Sombke

Ath. Director
Brian Schuring

School Colors
Black/Gold

School Song
Fight On

No. Name Ht. Pos. Grade
1 Audree Berreth 5’5 DS/Lib 11
5 Cassandra Hinz 5’8 MH 12
7 Anna Lapka 5’4 OH/S 9
8 Keely Podoll 5’8 S/RH 12
9 Avery Wolff 5’4 S 9
12 Brooklyn Podoll 5’8 RH/DS 11
13 Abigail Berreth 5’5 OH 12
15 Maddie Nordine 5’9 MH 11
29 Hannah Sumption 5’8 OH 12
36 Kayla Schwartzbauer 5’5 MH 12
43 Meza Myer 5’7 OH 11
44 Grace Wolff 5’6 DS 12

Junior Varsity/C Team
3 Finja Sommers 5’0 DS 11
4 Miranda Lai 5’5 MH 10
6 Alexis Brotzel 5’4 MH 10
7 Anna Lapka 5’4 OH/S 9
9 Avery Wolff 5’4 S 9
10 Katelynn Westphal 5’0 DS 9
11 Lauren Geranen 5’7 OH 10
12 Brooklyn Podoll 5’8 RH/DS 11
14 Marissa Sumption 5’7 MH 8
22 Madyson Gross 5’9 MH 9
26 Alexis Henri 5’10 MH 10
32 Kaylin Achen 5’7 OH 9
42 LeeAnn Siefert 5’9 MH 11
43 Meza Myer 5’7 OH 11

Head Coach:
Holly Mueller

Asst. Coaches:
Traci Kappes

Superintendent
Brian Heupel/Jeff Kosters

Principal:
Bev Myer/Jeff Kosters

Ath. Director:
Bev Myer/Jeff Kosters

School Colors:
Navy/Columbia Blue/

White
School Song:
On Wisconsin

Leola-Frederick Titans



This week’s GDILIVE.COM 
sponsors are:

Tues., Oct. 3, 2017, at Groton Area Arena

Watch the match
live or later at

GDILIVE.COM

Volleyball
Thurs., Aug. 24 Defeated Deuel, 3-0
Tues., Aug. 29 Defeated Ipswich, 3-0
Thurs., Aug. 31 Lost to Redfield-Doland, 1-3
Tues., Sept. 5 Defeated Webster, 3-0
Thurs., Sept. 7 Defeated Britton-Hecla, 3-0
Tues., Sept. 12 Defeated Mobridge-Pollock, 3-0
Thurs., Sept. 14 Defeated Hamlin, 3-2
Tues., Sept. 19 Lost to Warner, 3-0
Thurs., Sept. 21 Defeated Sisseton, 3-0
Thurs., Sept. 28 Defeated Roncalli, 3-0
Mon., Oct. 2 Defeated Florence/Henry 3-0
Tues., Oct. 3 Leola/Frederick JV 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 5 at Clark/Willow Lake JV/C 6:00
Sat., Oct. 7 at Redfield Tourney 9:00
Tues., Oct. 10 at Hitchcock/Tulare JV 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 12 at Tiospa Zina JV 6:00
Mon., Oct. 16 at Langford Area JV 6:00
Tues., Oct. 17 Northwestern  7th/C 4:30 8th/JV 6:00
Mon., Oct. 23 Milbank Area JV/C 6:00


